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Hift Questions and A nswers, rsth April

.7 . The Hon'ble Pantii BINODANAND JHA : (a) Tho answer is in
. the negative. ' '

(b) The estimates for bridge at Magardshi Ghat are being checked in the office of the Superintending -Engineer, North Bihar Circle.
. The estimates for bridge at Jatmalpur Ghat have boen received and ace
. being checked in Public Wirks Depariment.

Aftor the estimates have bsen approved, Government will sake
_turther action in the matter.

-

Mr. RAM CHARAN SINHA : Will Govémmonz be - pleased to give an idea of the tima by which the constraction will finalise ?

The Hon'ble Dr. AKUGRAH NARAYAN SINHA : No, Sir.

MAINTENANOE OF AN ALLOPATHIC DISPENSARY AT MAHARAJPUR IN RAJMAHAL
SUBDIVIBION BY THE DISTRICT BOARD OF THE SANTAL PARGANAS,

151, Mr. BRIJLAL DOKANIA : Will the Hun'ble Minister in charge of tho Local Self-Government Department be ploased to stato—

(a) whetber it isa fact that the Santal Parganas District Board

- maintains one allopathic dispensary at Maharajpur in Rajmahal subdivision in Damin-i-Koh arca in which the majority of pationts treated areyPabariag and Santhals ; ,

. (b-) whethor it is & fact that the medical officor posted at the ga q
_ bospital gets a monthly salary of Rs. 30 only ; :

(¢) whether it is a fact that the said dispenssry is going to be close;i
+. .. Tor financial diffizulties ; ‘
_ ¢d) if tho answer to .clauses (b) and (c) be in the affirmative what
.- action Government propose to take in the matter ? ’

The Hon’ble Pandit;BINODANAND JHA: (a) and (b)—One D

B. Saha, a private allopathic practitioner, practising at Maharajpur :
a subsidy of Rs. 30 a month from the District Board of the sge ¥
~ Parganoe. : antal,

(¢) and (d) The question does not arise.
Mr. BRIJLAL DOKANIA :
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‘Me. BRIJ LAL DOKANIA : o
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The Hon'ble the SPEAKER :
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Mr. BRISLAL DOKANIA':
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The Hon’ble the SPEAKER :
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. PUNCTIONING OF UNION COMMITTEE OFéPAKUB.

152. Mr. BRIJLAL DOKANMNIA : Will tho Hon’ble Minietor in charge of the Local Self-Government Department be pleased to state -whethar the Union Committee of Pakur, which was duly elected a year ago, will ever function, or a new olection will be held, if so, in what time ?

The Hon’ble Pandit BINODANAND JHA : The Union Committee” of Pakur which was duly censtituted in January 1946 could not function on account of lack of funds. The term of the members of this Committee will oxpire in March 1948 and then a new clection will be held.

Mr. BRIJLAL DOKANIA :

JTAR } TSI 2w L¥8¢ ¥ Union Board &t gara[ gt ar
e R aF Kig 356 A9l gh | HWT AR qa@r a@ @ & \
IED qrE TUAT AEY £ | 8 99T §9AT GTR @ d3H A QP RO

The (on’ble Dr. ANUGRAH NARAYAN SINHA :
z§} st Union Committee #t aaw & faar &

The Hon'ble Mr. RAMCHARITRA SINHA :
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